# 261729

# CH \$40.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cobham Defense Electronic Systems Corporation		12/03/2010	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mimix Broadband, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Chelmsford Street
City:	Lowell
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01851
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2617296	MIMIX BROADBAND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)230-7735

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123186535

Email: traceybennett@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett
Address Line 1: c/o Paul Hastings
Address Line 2: 75 E. 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77365.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett
Signature:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett
	TRADEMARK

900178096 REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0250

Date:	12/07/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release (Broadband)#p source=Trademark Release (Broadband)#p source=Trademark Release (Broadband)#p	age2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0251

### TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release"), made as of December 3, 2010 by Cobham Defense Electronic Systems Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation ("Secured Party").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 28, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), Mimix Broadband, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Company") granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Company's right, title, and interest in certain trademarks including those set forth in Schedule 1A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Brach of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 4215, Frame: 0692 on June 1, 2010 and

WHEREAS, at the request of the Company, Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks, and re-assigns and releases to the Company all right, title and interest that Secured Party has in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks. The release set forth above is without recourse, representation, warranty (express or implied) or undertaking by Secured Party to the Company.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 90645118.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0252

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

COBHAM DEFENSE ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION, as Secured Party

Name:

SEREMY U

TRADEMARK RELEASE (MIMIX BROADBAND, INC.) LEGAL\_US\_E # 90645118

## SCHEDULE 1A

# $\underline{Trademark\ Registrations/Applications}$

COMPANY SEARCHED	TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK NO. & REGISTRATION DATE
Mimix	MIMIX	2617296
Broadband, Inc.	BROADBAND	9/10/02

LEGAL\_US\_E # 90645118.3

**RECORDED: 12/07/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0254